B SUNDRY Do not use th abandoned we SUBMIT IN 1. Type of Well ☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Ott 2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT 3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVEN OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 7310 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7 Sec 23 T23S R31E NESE 186	JENNIFER H rms@dvn.com 3b. Phone No Ph: 405-55	enter an proposals. page 2 ARMS . (include area code) 2-6560		OMB N Expires: Ji 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0405444 6. If Indian, Allottee of 7. If Unit or CA/Agre 8. Well Name and No. TODD 23 FED 4 9. API Well No. 30-015-26928-0 10. Field and Pool or SAND DUNES 11. County or Parish, EDDY COUNTY	or Tribe Name ement, Name and/or No. 00-S1 Exploratory Area State Y, NM	
	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA			REPORT, OR OTH	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION		
Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Other Shuth Notice Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BL//BLA. Required subsequent reports must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. (Devon) respectfully requests shut in status for the subject well for 12 months from approval date, well is being evaluated for P&A in 2020. Shut-in effective: 10/3/2019						
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	514259 verifie	d by the BLM Wel	I Information	n System	
Con	For DEVON ENERG nmitted to AFMSS for proc					
Name(Printed/Typed) JENNIFE	R HARMS	•••	Title REGUL	ATORY CO	MPLIANCE ANALY	ST
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 05/06/20	020		
	THIS SPACE FO			OFFICE U	SE	
Approved ByJONATHON SHEP/ Conditions of approval, if any, are attache		not warrant or	TitlePETROLE	UM ENGIN	EER	Date 05/19/202
certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent which would entitle the applicant to condu	uitable title to those rights in the act operations thereon.	e subject lease	Office Carlsbac		ake to any denortment or	agency of the United
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				winnung to m	ake to any department or	agency of the United

	(T			\mathbf{a}
I	Instruction	s on	page	2)

** BLM REVISED **

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #514259

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	SHUTIN SR	SHUTIN SR
Lease:	NMNM0405444	NMNM0405444
Agreement:		
Operator:	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN 333 W SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405-552-6560	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405 552 6571
Admin Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Tech Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	INGLE WELLS; DELAWARE	SAND DUNES
Well/Facility:	TODD 23I FEDERAL 4 Sec 23 T23S R31E NESE 1800FSL 990FEL	TODD 23 FED 4 Sec 23 T23S R31E NESE 1800FSL 900FEL

From:	jshepard@blm.gov
То:	Harms, Jenny
Subject:	Well TODD 23 FED 4
Date:	Tuesday, May 19, 2020 10:05:11 AM
Attachments:	EC514259.pdf

The sundry for ShutIn Notice you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 514259. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.

Shut in till 05/19/2021